■外形寸法　Dimensions
METAL FILM (PRECISION)
RN73H 角形金属皮膜チップ抵抗器（高耐熱性）
Metal Film Flat Chip Resistors（（High heat resistance））
■構造図　Construction
■定格　Ratings
■品名構成　Type Designation
例 Example
外装色：黒 Coating color：Black
■特長　Features
●面実装の金属皮膜抵抗器です。
●高精度の±0.05％を標準で対応します。
●高性能な±5×10－6/Kを製造します。
●電流雑音が小さい。
●155℃までの使用温度範囲と、85℃の定格周囲温度。
●特殊保護膜を用いることで耐湿性が向上しました。
●各種産業機器の制御回路に適します。
●リフロー、フローはんだ付けに対応します。
●欧州RoHS対応です。
●SMD metal film resistors.
●High precision type ±0.05％ is available with standard
products.
●High performance T.C.R. ±5×10－6/K is available.
● Low current noise.
●Operating temperature range ～155℃.
Rated ambient temperature：85℃
● Improved moisture resistance by special protective coating.
● Suitable for control circuits in various industrial equipment.
● Suitable for both flow and reflow solderings.
● Products meet EU-RoHS requirements.
■参考規格　Reference Standards
IEC 60115-8
JIS C 5201-8
EIAJ RC-2133A
定格周囲温度　Rated Ambient Temperature：＋85℃
使用温度範囲　Operating Temperature Range：－55℃～＋155℃
①　保護膜 Protective coating
②　抵抗皮膜 Resistive film
③　内部電極 Inner electrode
④　ニッケルめっき Ni plating
⑤　はんだめっき Solder plating
⑥　セラミック Ceramic substrate
L
cc
W
t
d
③②①
④
⑤
⑥
RN73H 1002 B2B TD
定格電圧は 定格電力×公称抵抗値による算出値、又は表中の最高使用電圧のいずれか小さい値が定格電圧となります。
Rated voltage＝ Power Rating×Resistance value or Max. working voltage, whichever is lower.
※1  ご要求に応じてE192シリーズにも対応致しますのでご相談下さい。
※1  E192 series are available on request, so please consult with us.
√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
環境負荷物質含有についてEU-RoHS以外の物質に対するご要求がある場合にはお問合せ下さい。
テーピングの詳細については巻末のAPPENDIX Cを参照して下さい。
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the
substance specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
品　種
Product
Code
公称抵抗値
Nominal
Resistance
4 digits
抵抗値許容差
Resistance